
2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

PRACTICE

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:01:25

Event: P05 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:11

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 69 Archie MCDONALD M3 Honda M3 250 1:48.185  3 of  4

  2 36 Angus GRENFELL M3 Honda NSF 250 1:49.578  3 of  3 1.393 1.393

  3 59 Tom DRANE / CSS / ICCONS M3 Honda M3 250 1:49.894  4 of  4 1.709 .316

  4 285 Glenn KETTLE F4_E Honda VFR 400 1:50.598  3 of  4 2.413 .704

  5 81 Adam STOCKDALE F4_E Honda CBR 400 1:52.025  4 of  4 3.840 1.427

  6 74 Jason EMBLEY F4_E Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:52.491  3 of  4 4.306 .466

  7 14 Nick LEITH F4_E Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:53.055  4 of  4 4.870 .564

  8 35a Russell BAKER F4_E Honda CBR 400 1:53.213  4 of  4 5.028 .158

  9 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM F4_E Honda RVF 400 1:54.475  4 of  4 6.290 1.262

 10 33 Jim AGOMBAR Yamaha TZ 250 1:54.685  4 of  4 6.500 .210

 11 22 Stacey VAN WETERING / RB Racing & ABUS Security Tech 

Germany

F4_NE Honda VFR 400 1:55.449  4 of  4 7.264 .764

 12 19 David O'CONNELL / Weatherall Windows / Mumbles Racing F4_NE Honda VFR 400 1:55.939  3 of  4 7.754 .490

 13 77 Christian ROSSI / RB Racing Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:58.022  2 of  4 9.837 2.083

 14 35 Matthew ELITH F4_NE Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:58.510  3 of  3 10.325 .488

 15 53 Geoff SANDERS F4_E Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:59.253  4 of  4 11.068 .743

 16 76 Scott WEBSTER Yamaha TZ 250 2:02.856  4 of  4 14.671 3.603

 17 57 Colin SARRE / Humpty Dumpty Racing Co. 125 Honda RS  125 2:07.632  3 of  3 19.447 4.776

 18 636 Emma DE ROSSI / Tracey Track Racing/The Grinning Dingo F4_N Honda RVF 400 2:09.088  3 of  3 20.903 1.456

 19 8 Andrew ENGLISH / Civil Survey Solutions 125 Yamaha TZ 125 2:15.492  3 of  3 27.307 6.404

 20 13 John STAFFORD 125 Yamaha TZ 125 2:29.662  1 of  1 41.477 14.170

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

PRACTICE

LAP TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:01:25

Event: P05 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:11

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

8 Andrew ENGLISH 2:34.400 2:19.578 2:15.492

13 John STAFFORD 2:29.662

14 Nick LEITH 2:07.104 1:55.241 1:54.157 1:53.055

19 David O'CONNELL 2:13.550 1:58.129 1:55.939 1:57.268

22 Stacey VAN WETERING 2:09.871 1:56.334 1:56.985 1:55.449

33 Jim AGOMBAR 2:28.484 2:04.811 1:56.232 1:54.685

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 2:16.155 2:00.804 1:56.123 1:54.475

35 Matthew ELITH 2:12.487 1:59.947 1:58.510

35a Russell BAKER 2:05.171 1:54.777 1:54.487 1:53.213

36 Angus GRENFELL 2:02.537 1:51.830 1:49.578

53 Geoff SANDERS 2:12.318 2:02.453 2:00.482 1:59.253

57 Colin SARRE 2:34.949 2:12.985 2:07.632

59 Tom DRANE 2:05.751 1:50.855 1:50.712 1:49.894

69 Archie MCDONALD 2:11.467 2:08.032 1:48.185 1:48.658

74 Jason EMBLEY 2:06.744 1:54.363 1:52.491 1:52.550

76 Scott WEBSTER 2:26.108 2:07.912 2:04.076 2:02.856

77 Christian ROSSI 2:14.638 1:58.022 2:00.819 1:59.588

81 Adam STOCKDALE 2:05.958 1:55.226 1:53.020 1:52.025

285 Glenn KETTLE 2:14.515 1:54.759 1:50.598 1:51.106

636 Emma DE ROSSI 2:34.419 2:14.938 2:09.088

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:01:25

Event: P05 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:11

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

8  Andrew ENGLISH  (19th) 35  Matthew ELITH  (14th)

1 1:28.625 27.904 37.871 2:34.400 P 1 1:16.128 23.389 32.970 2:12.487 P

2 1:15.679 26.233 37.666 2:19.578 2 1:27.548 32.399 1:59.947

3 1:12.476 26.160 36.856 2:15.492 3 1:03.427 22.548 32.535 1:58.510

13  John STAFFORD  (20th) 35a  Russell BAKER  (8th)

1 1:27.414 26.099 36.149 2:29.662 P 1 1:11.328 22.298 31.545 2:05.171 P

2 1:01.438 22.082 31.257 1:54.777

14  Nick LEITH  (7th) 3 1:01.272 22.009 31.206 1:54.487

1 1:11.489 23.298 32.317 2:07.104 P 4 1:00.716 21.683 30.814 1:53.213

2 1:02.322 21.777 31.142 1:55.241

3 1:23.036 31.121 1:54.157 36  Angus GRENFELL  (2nd)

4 1:00.532 21.779 30.744 1:53.055 1 1:09.813 21.965 30.759 2:02.537 P

2 1:00.056 21.336 30.438 1:51.830

19  David O'CONNELL  (12th) 3 1:19.545 30.033 1:49.578

1 1:17.013 23.142 33.395 2:13.550 P

2 1:03.813 22.148 32.168 1:58.129 53  Geoff SANDERS  (15th)

3 1:24.013 31.926 1:55.939 1 1:16.379 22.663 33.276 2:12.318 P

4 1:02.502 22.904 31.862 1:57.268 2 1:05.560 22.911 33.982 2:02.453

3 1:28.638 31.844 2:00.482

22  Stacey VAN WETERING  (11th) 4 1:04.616 22.411 32.226 1:59.253

1 1:15.227 22.680 31.964 2:09.871 P

2 1:02.006 22.424 31.904 1:56.334 57  Colin SARRE  (17th)

3 1:24.815 32.170 1:56.985 1 1:30.675 26.669 37.605 2:34.949 P

4 1:01.338 22.343 31.768 1:55.449 2 1:13.188 25.074 34.723 2:12.985

3 1:09.467 24.097 34.068 2:07.632

33  Jim AGOMBAR  (10th)

1 1:28.118 24.826 35.540 2:28.484 P 59  Tom DRANE  (3rd)

2 1:09.064 22.934 32.813 2:04.811 1 1:12.493 22.497 30.761 2:05.751 P

3 1:24.553 31.679 1:56.232 2 58.226 21.500 31.129 1:50.855

4 1:01.918 21.767 31.000 1:54.685 3 1:20.530 30.182 1:50.712

4 58.530 21.282 30.082 1:49.894

34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (9th)

1 1:18.855 23.765 33.535 2:16.155 P 69  Archie MCDONALD  (1st)

2 1:05.382 22.885 32.537 2:00.804 1 1:18.100 22.504 30.863 2:11.467 P

3 1:24.931 31.192 1:56.123 2 1:17.093 21.077 29.862 2:08.032

4 1:01.438 22.077 30.960 1:54.475 3 1:18.650 29.535 1:48.185

4 58.754 20.441 29.463 1:48.658
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

PRACTICE

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:01:25

Event: P05 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:11

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

74  Jason EMBLEY  (6th) 1 1:11.748 22.401 31.809 2:05.958 P

1 1:13.145 21.908 31.691 2:06.744 P 2 1:01.697 22.127 31.402 1:55.226

2 1:01.823 21.500 31.040 1:54.363 3 1:22.169 30.851 1:53.020

3 1:21.503 30.988 1:52.491 4 59.728 21.595 30.702 1:52.025

4 1:00.209 21.455 30.886 1:52.550

285  Glenn KETTLE  (4th)

76  Scott WEBSTER  (16th) 1 1:20.001 22.804 31.710 2:14.515 P

1 1:26.909 24.958 34.241 2:26.108 P 2 1:01.292 21.611 31.856 1:54.759

2 1:09.663 24.464 33.785 2:07.912 3 1:20.404 30.194 1:50.598

3 1:30.949 33.127 2:04.076 4 59.079 21.157 30.870 1:51.106

4 1:06.322 23.202 33.332 2:02.856

636  Emma DE ROSSI  (18th)

77  Christian ROSSI  (13th) 1 1:30.066 26.807 37.546 2:34.419 P

1 1:18.185 23.163 33.290 2:14.638 P 2 1:14.443 24.911 35.584 2:14.938

2 1:04.273 22.110 31.639 1:58.022 3 1:08.777 24.817 35.494 2:09.088

3 1:28.565 32.254 2:00.819

4 1:04.050 22.486 33.052 1:59.588

81  Adam STOCKDALE  (5th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

PRACTICE

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:01:25

Event: P05 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:11

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:08.629 35a Russell BAKER Honda CBR 400 2:05.171 1

2:25.408 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda NSF 250 2:02.537 1

4:03.406 35a Russell BAKER Honda CBR 400 1:54.777 2

4:05.435 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:54.363 2

4:17.238 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda NSF 250 1:51.830 2

4:23.245 59 Tom DRANE Honda M3 250 1:50.855 2

6:06.816 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda NSF 250 1:49.578 3

6:47.245 69 Archie MCDONALD Honda M3 250 1:48.185 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PRACTICE

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 01/05/21 Started at: 10:01:25

Event: P05 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 14.0C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:11

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 T. DRANE 58.226 A. MCDONALD 20.441 A. MCDONALD 29.463 A. MCDONAL 1:48.185 1:48.185

2 A. MCDONALD 58.754 G. KETTLE 21.157 A. GRENFELL 30.033 A. GRENFELL 1:49.578 1:49.578

3 G. KETTLE 59.079 T. DRANE 21.282 T. DRANE 30.082 T. DRANE 1:49.590 1:49.894

4 A. STOCKDALE 59.728 A. GRENFELL 21.336 G. KETTLE 30.194 G. KETTLE 1:50.430 1:50.598

5 A. GRENFELL 1:00.056 J. EMBLEY 21.455 A. STOCKDALE 30.702 A. STOCKDA 1:52.025 1:52.025

6 J. EMBLEY 1:00.209 A. STOCKDALE 21.595 N. LEITH 30.744 J. EMBLEY 1:52.491 1:52.491

7 N. LEITH 1:00.532 R. BAKER 21.683 R. BAKER 30.814 N. LEITH 1:53.053 1:53.055

8 R. BAKER 1:00.716 J. AGOMBAR 21.767 J. EMBLEY 30.886 R. BAKER 1:53.213 1:53.213

9 S. VAN WETERING 1:01.338 N. LEITH 21.777 J. WILLINGHAM 30.960 J. WILLINGHA 1:54.475 1:54.475

10 J. WILLINGHAM 1:01.438 J. WILLINGHAM 22.077 J. AGOMBAR 31.000 J. AGOMBAR 1:54.685 1:54.685

11 J. AGOMBAR 1:01.918 C. ROSSI 22.110 C. ROSSI 31.639 S. VAN WETE 1:55.449 1:55.449

12 D. O'CONNELL 1:02.502 D. O'CONNELL 22.148 S. VAN WETERING 31.768 D. O'CONNEL 1:55.939 1:55.939

13 M. ELITH 1:03.427 S. VAN WETERING 22.343 G. SANDERS 31.844 C. ROSSI 1:57.799 1:58.022

14 C. ROSSI 1:04.050 G. SANDERS 22.411 D. O'CONNELL 31.862 M. ELITH 1:58.374 1:58.510

15 G. SANDERS 1:04.616 M. ELITH 22.548 M. ELITH 32.399 G. SANDERS 1:58.871 1:59.253

16 S. WEBSTER 1:06.322 S. WEBSTER 23.202 S. WEBSTER 33.127 S. WEBSTER 2:02.651 2:02.856

17 E. DE ROSSI 1:08.777 C. SARRE 24.097 C. SARRE 34.068 C. SARRE 2:07.632 2:07.632

18 C. SARRE 1:09.467 E. DE ROSSI 24.817 E. DE ROSSI 35.494 E. DE ROSSI 2:09.088 2:09.088

19 A. ENGLISH 1:12.476 J. STAFFORD 26.099 J. STAFFORD 36.149 A. ENGLISH 2:15.492 2:15.492

20 J. STAFFORD 1:27.414 A. ENGLISH 26.160 A. ENGLISH 36.856 J. STAFFORD 2:29.662 2:29.662

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


